

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING City Council of the City of Blue Island, Illinois Tuesday, September 14, 2021 at 7:00 P.M. City Council Chambers located at 2434 Vermont Street, Blue Island, Illinois 60406

- 1) <u>Call to Order</u>
- 2) <u>Pledge of Allegiance</u>
- 3) <u>Roll Call</u>
- 4) <u>Presentation of Journal of Proceedings</u>
 - 1. Motion to approve the City Council Minutes from August 24, 2021.
- 5) <u>Public Comment</u>
- 6) <u>Old Business</u>
- 7) <u>New Business</u>
- 8) <u>Report of City Officials</u>

Mayor:

- 1. Motion for Approval of Payroll for September 3, 2021 for \$344,622.23 (gross).
- 2. Motion for Approval of Accounts Payable for \$429,091.80.
- 3. CITY HEARING OFFICER APPOINTMENT
- 4. COLLECTOR APPOINTMENT
- 5. Ordinance No. 2021-____: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, REQUIRING ONE-WAY

City of Blue Island

13051 Greenwood Avenue Blue Island, IL 60406 www.blueisland.org

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC WITHIN THE CITY AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION THEREOF. (Eisenhower High School Traffic Regulation)

- 6. Resolution No. 2021-___: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH AMERICAN LEGAL SERVICES.
- 7. Ordinance No. 2021-____: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ADOPTING A CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) EMPLOYEE FACE COVERING, TESTING AND VACCINATION POLICY
- 8. MOTION TO AWARD 2020 CDBG Street Improvements Project from Irving Avenue to 119th Place Metra Station to Davis Concrete Construction Co. in the amount of \$308,591.50.
- 9. Ordinance No. 2021- ___: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AMENDING CHAPTER 50, "GARBAGE COLLECTION" OF THE CODE OF BLUE ISLAND, ILLINOIS.

10. PAYMENT OF PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIMS

11. MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS.

City Clerk:

1. CITY CLERK'S ANNOUNCEMENTS.

City Treasurer:

- 1. CITY TREASURER'S REPORT
- 2. CITY TREASURER'S ANNOUNCEMENTS.

City Attorney:

City of Blue Island 13051 Greenwood Avenue Blue Island, IL 60406 www.blueisland.org

- 1. Resolution No. 2021-___: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 218.
- 2. Resolution No. 2021-___: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO AUTHORIZE AND APPROVE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH FLOCK GROUP, INC.
- 3. Ordinance No. 2021-____: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AMENDING TITLE IX, CHAPTER 90 "ANIMALS" OF THE CODE OF BLUE ISLAND, ILLINOIS.
- 4. Resolution No. 2021-___: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO RATIFY AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND H&H ELECTRIC RELATING TO THE 2021 LED UPGRADING PROJECT.
- 5. Ordinance No. 2021-____:AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AMENDING TITLE XV, CHAPTER 150 AND TITLE XV, CHAPTER 166 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF BLUE ISLAND, ILLINOIS, REGARDING "PLANNING AND ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS."
- 6. Ordinance No. 2021-___: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TITLE IX, CHAPTER 92, AMENDING THE CODE OF BLUE ISLAND, ILLINOIS RELATING TO COMMERICAL PROPERTY INSPECTION FEES.
- 7. Resolution No. 2021-____: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK

City of Blue Island

13051 Greenwood Avenue Blue Island, IL 60406 www.blueisland.org

COUNTY ILLINOIS, TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT IN CASE NUMBER 18 WC 34673.

8. RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT.

9. CITY ATTORNEY REPORT.

9) <u>Aldermanic Announcements/Reports/Comments.</u>

10) Motion for Adjournment